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GENERAL INFORMATION

Organizer
Slovakian Racing and Coursing Club

Type of competition
Lure Coursing according FCl rules where is CACIL,
CACT awarded

Place of race
Adamov

Date
14.04.2018 — 15.04.2018

Coursing Judges
Paul Brackx (B)
Hannes Krapfenbauer (A)

Lure Coursing Director
Slavomira Bozikova

Veterinary, doping control officer
MVDr. Lenka Kusnierikova
MVDr. Peter Novacik #

VET CONDITIONS

The dogs must have pet passport with valid
vaccination against rabies. The veterinary control
of each dog is before the 1% round. The dogs
which were excluded by veterinary can’t start on
this race.

Dogs, younger than 2 vyears and older than 6
years, must be controlled by the veterinary
surgeon before the 2™ round too. (second vet
check)

Dog’s owner must accept actual condition of his
dog and he can only accordingly clog his dog.
Consequently, the owner of a dog is always free to
withdraw his dog from the lure coursing event.

DOPE TESTING

All kinds of doping are forbidden. Doping tests are
according to the National lure coursing rules of
Slovakia and FCl rules.

TITLES

CACIL, CACT

CACIL can be awarded only this dog of FCl X.
group, when together with registration for the
event proof of arating of atleast ,Very good”,
acquired in an adult class at a CACIB show is
provided.

CACT

Pharao Hound, Cirneco dell’Etha, Podenco
Ibicenco, Podenco Canario, Whippet (Sprinter),
Italian Greyhound (Sprinter)

Slovak Coursing Champion 2018

This title can be awarded only the best placed dog
with Slovakian licence in his category. It is
awarded to males and females separately.

Beauty and Performance Winner of Slovakia 2018
This title can be awarded only this dog, when
together with registration for the event proof of
arating acquired in an intermediate, open,
working, champion or honour class at Nitradog
Cup CACIB dog show on 10.02.2018 is provided.

Prizes
1 — 6" place

SCHEDULE

Saturday 14.04.2018, first start at 08:30 o"clock
Barzoi, Whippet, Whippet (Sprinter), Galgo
Espagnol, Magyar Agar, Deerhound

Sunday 15.04.2018, first start at 08:30 o clock
Saluki, Greyhound, Irish Wolfhound, Chart Polski,
Afghan Hound, Italian Greyhound (Sprinter),
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TIME SCHEDULE

07:00-08:00 dog admission

07:00 —08:00 veterinary check
08:30 start of the 1* round
12:00 second vet check
13:00 start of the 2™ round
18:00 final ceremony

COURSE

A large plain meadow with course length 600 m —
800 m, where is motor reel and pulleys used.

CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION

According to FCl rules for international lure
coursing events. Each dog entered to this race
must have a valid licence. All competitors must
observe time table of coursing because of trouble
free running of this event. The FCl judging system
is used.

DETAILS OF RUNS

Selection of pairs of dogs for the first round is
done by the random selection. In case of an
uneven number of entries the organizers will try
to find a companion dog, where possible, to avoid
a solo run. In the second round, the dogs will be
arranged upwardly by the score of the first round.

JACKETS AND MUZZLE

The dogs will run in pairs, one will run in a red, the
other in a white jacket. Text, signs or other
attributes are not allowed on the jackets. The use
of a muzzle is compulsory for all breeds. Collars
shall be removed before start.

MISCONDUCT BY OWNERS OR HANDLERS

The owners / handlers will take care of this: don’t
let the dog out of the leash, don’t create property
damage or material damage, eventually don’t
invade course of event. The owner / handler
whose dog done some of these violations can be
punished by financial penalty € 25. The lure
coursing director, jointly with the judges, is

authorized to exclude and dismiss from the event
venue anyone who does not abide by the orders
of the officials who insults them or behaves
improperly.

RESPONSIBILITY DISCLAIMER

Neither the organizer, nor the officials are
responsible for injuries incurred by the dog
owners, the dogs or the officials. Likewise they
accept no responsibility in case of escaped dogs.
The owner of a dog is not responsible of his dog
injures another dog during a race or course. In all
other cases the dog owner has the full
responsibility for the dog.

PROTEST

The protesting person must pay € 100 to the
organizer. If the protest is upheld the amount is
paid back. The lure coursing director, jointly with
the judges, is authorized to solve the protest.
Organizer will write about protest and its results
to Coursing’s protocol which pass to Racing and
Coursing Committee. Against judge’s decision is
not possible take protest.

CHAMPION'S TITLES

Champion International de Course - C.I.C.

The dog must have earned at least 3x CACIL or 2x
CACIL and 2x Res. CACIL in two different countries.
The period between the first and last CACIL/Res.
CACIL must be at least one year and one day.

Slovak Coursing Champion

The dog must have earned 3x CACT or 2x CACT
and 3x Res. CACT, from that at least one CACT
must have earned on international coursing under
the patronage SKJ. The dog must have earned
CACT/Res. CACT during at least two seasons.
Contact: bozikova.slavomira@gmail.com
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Katalog.

Cislo

Barsoi - mi
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

Meno psa

x (9)

Aglaja Radena Slovakia
Ambicia Isidar Mithrim
Arnika Barry Bady
Babushka Jaga Archangelika

Del Sol Sirius Black of Coburn Wns

Lesnénka Bistkupstwo
Lihodey du Clos Vremontois
Lovka Bistkupstwo

Nefrit Prekrasnyy

Whippet - female (20)

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

Whippet -
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

Alijamo’s Anisette

Alijamo’s Beetle

Arcee Go-Bye

Audrey Flying Bullet

Blue Berry Fast Angels
Bonnie Bee Czech Spring
Brixie Trixtan

Daddy’s Girl Valentine Dogs
Fierce Fireball Big Bang
Fierce Fireball Breakthru
Fierce Fireball Fabulous Lady
Hannah Trixtan

Jennifer Isis Wind

Laving Briz Vespa Rapida
Nifty Racing Girl

Tisza-Parti Szélvész Carpe Diem
Tisza-parti Szélvész Elza
Tisza-parti Szélvész Jade
Tisza-parti Szélvész Umbulda

Zoya Hypernova

male (19)

Akhil Dzamilafalak
Alijamo’s Apple Jack

Alvin Monkali

Anthrax Go-Bye

Atari Brodwinek
B-Achilleus Ayort Back
Cariam Valentine Dogs
Damien Trixtan

Fierce Fireball Blaze
Homer Globe Glass

Iron No Limit Gentle Heart
James Bond Brodwinek
Jensen Isis Wind

Kazuro Przyjaciel Cztowieka

Mister Dolce Good To See You

Zoznam prihlasenych psov

Pohlavie

S mn ZZ "< mm Mmoo

T T T M 7M. M M M M T T T T T T M M M M M

LT 2L L L L 2L L2 L2

Krajina

SK
SK
Ccz
Ccz
SK
Cz
Ccz
SK
HU
SLO
SLO
Ccz
SK
RU
RU
HU
HU
HU
HU
PL

PL
SK
SK
RU
PL
SK
Ccz
Ccz
SK
Ccz
Ccz
PL
SK
PL
SK

Déatum
narodenia

10.09.2015
22.01.2016
05.12.2014
08.03.2012
20.11.2014
31.12.2013
28.06.2015
31.12.2013
03.09.2016

28.01.2015
14.05.2016
19.06.2016
22.12.2015
28.06.2014
03.09.2014
22.10.2012
17.10.2015
15.07.2013
15.07.2013
13.10.2016
21.11.2016
02.07.2013
01.06.2014
17.01.2014
22.04.2016
03.07.2016
05.11.2012
13.04.2015
20.12.2016

20.04.2016
28.01.2015
08.02.2012
19.06.2016
18.04.2015
09.09.2016
10.02.2013
19.11.2013
15.07.2013
12.02.2014
17.07.2015
41169

02.07.2013
18.01.2014
24.10.2012

Plemenna kniha

SPKP 367
SPKP 390
CLP/B/3484

SPKP 291

SPKP 359
CMKU/B/3379/13
CMKU/B/3627/-15
CMKU/B/3381/13
SPKP 411

SPKP 550
SPKP 599
CMKU/WH/4134/16
CMKU/WH/4001/15
SPKP 559/17
CMKU/WH/3719/14
CMKU/WH/3285/12
SPKP 579
MET.Whippet 1255/13
SLRWh-000695
SLRWh- 001004
CMKU/WH/4280/16
SPKP 516

RKF 4045162

RKF 3901475
MET.Whippet.255/16
MET.Whippet.291/17

MET. Whippet. 1222/13

MET. Whippet. 122/15
PKR.X-10301

PKR.X-9634
SPKP 548

SPKP 524

RKF 4359313
PKR.X-9464

SPKP 646
CMKU/WH/3341/13
CMKU/WH/3472/13
SPKP 517
CLP/WH/3524
Reg/WH/3964/15
PKR.X-8337

SPKP 514
PKR.X-9000

SPKP 504

Majitel

Bocak
Daskova
Fialovd
Cernakova
Vargova
Ancicova
Miklovd
Zapletalovi

Ratuska

Kozankovd
Kozankova + Capkova
Polaskova
Mackova
Kesanovd
Tresnakova
Polaskovd
Sladkova
Gyollai & Blazi
Kerpan
Kerpan

Malek
Murgasova
Mironichev
Nikulicheva
Varszegi
Voros

Balogh

Balogh

Machajewski

Szafranska-Bak
Kozankovd
Piffko
Bulgakov
Juszczyk
Majernikova
Valentova
Sponiarova
BoZik
Mikovec
Osvaldova
Machajewski
Piffko
Juszczyk
Bozik

CACIL
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145
146
147
148

Whippet -
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

Whippet -
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

Questr Vlapan
Tisza-Parti Szélvész Adonisz
Tisza-parti Szélvész Capone

Tisza-parti Szélvész Wasabi

Sprinter - female (7)

Aimee Princess Marsh-Mallow life
Chelsea Red Rocket Toomie Trishel
Icy Flower Bohemia Snap Dog
Laving Briz Florence

Streamlined Keep-Fit Lara
Tisza-parti Szélvész Levendula

Tisza-parti Szélvész Ude

Sprinter - male (10)

Abaelardo Amaretto Hary
Amber Veiv's Marius

Archie Invisible Wings

Bourbon Of Classy Styrian

Easy on The Eye de Wallrock
Fiction Factory Petula Vera

Chris White Flight Toomie Trishel
Jaspis Isis Wind

Joaquin Jocelyn Synergy

Szotyi

Galgo Espanol - mix (3)

166
167
168

Cous-Cous Regaliz Dulce
Cous-Cous Regaliz Miel

Hot Isle Edgardo

Magyar Agar - male (2)

169
170

Lucky Penny Aranydlom

Lucky Penny Aranyifjd

Deerhound - female (2)

171
172

Abbygei Lesley Argyl Love
Shagiead Just Good Friends

Saluki - mix (12)

173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

Adilah Al Nasya

Aliya Kiana Ar'Maghaan
Almas Avatar Pinc

Anis Avatar Pinc

Aranel Giliath

Asma Al Nasya

Celiora Lux Essenia
Daniya Al Nagawa
Davu Jumanji Gharzia
Enam Tall Afar

Futun Al Zahra

Viva La Dioskury S Berega Turi

£ 2L L

M M M M M M M
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Ccz
HU
HU
HU

SK
Ccz
Ccz
RU
HU
HU
HU

PL
RU
SK
SK
Cz
Ccz
Ccz
SK
SK
HU

Ccz
Cz
Ccz

HU
HU

Ccz
Cz

Ccz
AT
Cz
AT
Ccz
Ccz
SK
Ccz
AT
SK
Ccz
RU

09.04.2014
14.05.2011
42482
42155

06.06.2013
04.06.2014
14.01.2010
22.06.2016
20.05.2014
24.02.2013
13.04.2015

05.06.2015
08.03.2015
11.06.2015
04.05.2014
11.06.2015
10.12.2012
04.06.2014
02.07.2013
30.11.2016
42170

17.03.2013
17.03.2013
20.06.2013

15.07.2016
15.07.2016

08.08.2016
29.05.2012

03.03.2014
23.03.2016
13.05.2012
13.05.2012
06.04.2015
03.03.2014
20.05.2014
28.08.2015
16.07.2012
26.11.2013
23.04.2014
02.11.2015

CLP/WH/3590
MET.Whippet 1124/11
MET.Whippet.252/16
MET.Whippet.179/16

SPKP 510
CMKU 3666/14
CMKU/WH/2698/10
RKF 4837156
MET.Whippet.153/H/15
MET.Whippet.1228/13
MET.Whippet.120/15

PKR.X-9261
RKF 4163620

SPKP 3594

SPKP 545
CMKU/WH/3910/15
CMKU/WH/3294/12
CMKU 3664/14

SPKP 511

SPKP 637
Met.Whippet.151/R/15

CLP/SG/6
CLP/SG/5
CLP/SG/8/17

MET.Mag.258/16
MET.Mag.257/16

CMKU/D/272/16
CMKU/D/232/-12/12

CMKU/SA/892/14
OHZB/SAL 494
CLP/SA/802
OHZB/SAL 428
CMKU/SA/942/15
CMKU/SA/897/14
SPKP 178
CMKU/SA/977/-15/15
OHZB SAL 472
SPKP 161
CMKU/SA/610/14
RKF 4394675

Osvaldova
Bodo & Kokény
Vider

Vider

Kesanovd
Lupac
Valentova
Mironichev
Nagy

Bodo & Kokény
Balogh

Szafranska-Bak
Bulgakov
Bugyiova
Hudecovd
Mladkova
Poléchova
Lupac

Mikula
OndriSova

Varszegi

Richterova
Brandova

Richterova

Puska
Bodrogi

Brandova

Brandova

Bednarikova
Hogl
BenesSova
Mag. Reitter
Luberovd
Bednarikova
Cernéakova
Furyova
Hogl
Colovitova
Ryslerova

Sundukova

<X X X X >
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Greyhound - mix (5)
185 Fly Obsession Bard

186 Illaberek
187 Jula

188 Marcel
189 Stewie

Irish Wolfhound - male (2)
190 Deaglan Casidy Ray

191 Guinness Flintstone

Chart Polski - female (2)
192 Mosci Panna Divinacanis

193 Polonia Celerrimus

Afghan Hound - male (1)

194 Alejandro Doozy

Italian Greyhound - Sprinter - mix (10)
195 Adelchi Momo
196 Aerobomba Assetto Corse
197 Allegro Amadee von Neo Abakan
198 Artemis MUj Andilek
199 Blue Velvet Duelano
200 Buongiorno Assetto Corse
201 Camomilla Assetto Corse
202 Caviar Amante Monello
203 Eterno di Sangue Regale
204 It Grey Butterfly Amber

Italian Greyhound - female (8)
205 Aki von Neo Abakan
206 Alessia Corallo Blue
207 Buggy Camino Bianca
208 Destiny M0j Andilek
209 Giorgina Annaperla
210 Gloria Tileco
211 Ully Ullyanna Rozarka
212 Wisla von Abakan

Italian Greyhound - male (6)
213 Albert von Neo Abakan
214 Aristo Camino Bianca
215 Fachiro Tileco
216 Fangio Famoso Tredici
217 Formoso Tileco

218 Xantino Bohemia Skara

<L <" X

-

< £

£ £ £
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HU
HU
HU
HU
HU

SK
SK

PL
PL

Ccz

Ccz
AT
Ccz
SK

SK
SK
SK
SK

AT
Ccz
Ccz
Ccz
Ccz
Ccz
SK
AT

AT
Ccz
Ccz
SK
cz
SK

23.04.2013
20.11.2012
41553
42315
01.01.2013

05.03.2014
29.08.2016

18.12.2013
11.11.2011

15.03.2013

06.01.2012
26.04.2013
20.09.2015
09.01.2011
24.02.2012
12.05.2014
18.11.2014
01.01.2015
11.09.2013
20.10.2010

20.09.2015
41769

25.05.2015
24.10.2013
30.01.2014
42109

18.12.2014
03.05.2011

20.09.2015
29.09.2013
41465
20.02.2011
41465
11.07.2013

MET.Aag.112/15
MET.Aag.7/R/14
MET.Aag.152/R/16
MET.Aag.153/R/16
MET.Aag.42/R/15

SPKP 551
SPKP 614

PKR.X-8647
PKR.X-7976

CLP/AF/4989

ROI. 12/13729
CLP/IT/2148
OHzB WISP 729
CMKU/IT/1784/11
SPKP 207

LO. 187298

SPKP 335

SPKP 325

SPKP 285

SPKP 164

OHZB WISP 732
CMKU/IT/2345/14
CLP/IT/2547
CMKU/IT/2251/13
CLP/IT/2274
CLP/IT/2510

SPKP 312

OHZB WISP 654

OHZB WISP 730
CLP/IT/2228
CLP/IT/2180/15
SPKP 186
CLP/IT/2182/15
SPKP 253

Krucso

Krucso

Nagy
Nagy
Bauer

Mariséakova

Tverdik

Serafin

Serafin

Halmazrova

Balzaneli

Mildner

Maier

Vagnerova
Macejovd a Hrubec
Siantova

Slugeriova

Melis

Cerveriakova

Lekkiova

Wegger a Max
Bardk

Svestka
Végnerova
Vachova
Bardk
Kleinova

Wegger

Lichtenegger
Vasitkova
Bardk
Balzaneli
Bardk

Vargova

< X X X
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KRASA A VYKON

SR 2018

BEAUTY & PERFORMANCE OF SLOVAKIA 2018

10.02.2018 NITRADOG CUP CACIB DOG SHOW NITRA

The dog must have obtained rating at least “Good” at dog show. The dog must have obtained at least 1

point at dog show. Pointing:

Exc2 + R-CAC** or
H *
Dog show rating CACIB Excl + CAC Excl without CAC Exc 2 Exc VG 1 VG
Points 10 7 6 5 4 3 2

*in Honour class and Veteran class, there is rating Exc 1 pointing by 7 points
**in Honour class and Veteran class, there is rating Exc 2 pointing by 6 points

14.-15.04.2018 SLOVAK COURSING CHAMPIONSHIP 2018 ADAMOV

The dog must have completed the course successfully (the dog can’t be disqualified, the dog can’t be
scored by coursing judges by 0 points after his run or if the dog didn’t start). Dog which is injured during
the first run of a course and have to be withdrawn as a result of a veterinary surgeon’s decision, is
considered to have completed the course successfully. The dog must have obtained at least 1 point at
coursing. Pointing:

Number dogs at start

1dog 2 dogs 3dogs | 4dogs | 5dogs 6 dogs 7 dogs 8 dogs 9dogs | 10 dogs
Placing
1 place 1p | 2p | 3p | 4p | S5p | 6p | 7p | 8p | 9p | 10p
2" place - 1p | 2p | 3p| 4p | Sp | 6p | 7p | 8p | 9p
3" place - -] 1p | 2p| 3p | 4p | 5p | 6p | 7p | 8p
4" place - - B 1p 2p 3p 4p 5p bp 7p
5" place B - B B 1p 2p 3p 4p 5p 6p
6" place - - - - - 1p Zp 3p 4p 5p
7" place - - - B B B 1 P 2 p 3 P 4 P
8" place - - - - - - - 1p 2p 3p
9" place - - - - - - - - 1p 2p
10" place - - - - - B B B B 1 P

*|f there are more than 10 dogs at start, the dogs placed on 11" place and under are scored by 1 point

CONDITIONS OF TITLE AWARDED

The dog show score and course score will be summed, whereby the dog must have obtained at least 5
points. However, if the result is still equal, the dog having obtained the higher number of points on coursing

will get the better placing.

When at least 3 dogs per breed and sex are on coursing entered the title will be awarded separately. If
there are less than 3 dogs entered of the same sex the title will be awarded for dogs and the bitches

together.




Borzoi - female

BEAUTY AND PERFORMANCE OF SLOVAKIA 2018

The number of dogs at the start:

Nitradog Cup CACIB Dog Show 10.02.2018

CACIL Coursing Adamov

— >
Dog's name § £ Sh Catal Total
S S ow . atalog. . .
] S Catalog. Class result Points No. Placing | Points
No.
Babushka Jaga Archangelika F | SK 2514 | champion Exc 1, CAC 7 104
Exc 2, R-
SK 2513 h i ! 6 101
Aglaja Radena Slovakia F champion CAC
Borzoi - male The number of dogs at the start:
< - | Nitradog Cup CACIB Dog Show 10.02.2018 CACIL Coursing Adamov
q) —
ko] -+
Dog's name c S Total
& & ] Catalog. Class Show Points Catalog. Placing | Points
) result No.
No.
Lihodey du Clos Vremontois M | CZ | 2504 |Honour Exc 1l 7 107
Whippet - female The number of dogs at the start:
. - | Nitradog Cup CACIB Dog Show 10.02.2018 CACIL Coursing Adamov
w —
o -
Dog's name c S Show Catalog. Total
S . . .
R S Catalog. Class result Points No. Placing | Points
No.
Bonnie Bee Czech Spring F | CZ 2575 | Working CACIB 10 115
Alijamo’s Anisette F SK 2576 | champion Exc 1, CAC 7 110
Alijamo’s Beetle F SK 2568 |intermed. Exc 1, CAC 7 111
Daddy’s Girl Valentine Dogs F | SK 2573 | open Exc 1, CAC 7 117
Blue Berry Fast Angels F | SK | 2572 |open Exc 3 4 114
Whippet - male The number of dogs at the start:
. - Nitradog Cup CACIB Dog Show 10.02.2018 CACIL Coursing Adamov
q) j .
o -
Dog's hame c S h log. Total
& 8 2 Catalog. Class Show Points Catalog Placing | Points
o result No.
No.
Alijamo’s Apple Jack M | SK 2553 | Honour Exc1 7 131
Whippet - male - Sprinter The number of dogs at the start:
< - | Nitradog Cup CACIB Dog Show 10.02.2018 CACIL Coursing Adamov
q) | .
ke} -
Dog's hame c S h Cataloe. Total
& 8 ] Catalog. Class Show Points atalog Placing | Points
o result No.
No.
Exc 2, R-
Archie Invisible Wings M K 2547 | Open CAC 6 158
Bourbon Of Classy Styrian M | SK 2554 | Honour Exc 2 159
Jaspis Isis Wind M | SK 2549 | Open Exc 3 163

CANA
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Saluki - female

The number of dogs at the start:

. - | Nitradog Cup CACIB Dog Show 10.02.2018 CACIL Coursing Adamov
q) j .
ki +
Dog's name c S h Cataloe. Total
& 8 ] Catalog. Class Show Points atalog Placing | Points
o result No.
No.
Viva La Dioskury S Berega Turi | F | RU | 2529 |open CACIB 10 184
Celiora Lux Essenia F SK 2530 | champion Ecx 1, CAC 179
Daniya Al Nagawa F Ccz 2528 | open Ecx 3 180
Saluki - male The number of dogs at the start:
. - Nitradog Cup CACIB Dog Show 10.02.2018 CACIL Coursing Adamov
q) j .
o -
Dog's hame c S h los. Total
& 8 2 Catalog. Class Show Points Catalog Placing | Points
o result No.
No.
Almas Avatar Pinc M | CZ 2521 | champion CACIB 10 175
Irish Wolfhound - male The number of dogs at the start:
. - Nitradog Cup CACIB Dog Show 10.02.2018 CACIL Coursing Adamov
q) [ .
ke} -
Dog's hame c S h log. Total
& 8 ] Catalog. Class Show Points Catalog Placing | Points
o result No.
No.
Deaglan Casidy Ray M | SK 2473 | working Ecx 1, CAC 190
Guinness Flintstone M | SK 2469 | Intermediate | Ecx 1, CAC 191
Italian Greyhound - female The number of dogs at the start:
< - | Nitradog Cup CACIB Dog Show 10.02.2018 CACIL Coursing Adamov
q) j .
o -
Dog's name c S Total
g & 3 Catalog. Class Show Points Catalog. Placing | Points
o result No.
No.
Gloria Tileco Cz 2543 | Champion Ecx 1, CAC 7 210
Buggy Camino Bianca F | CZ 2539 | Open Exc 2, R-CAC 207
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